506971134 11/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7017972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH NARKE	11/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOURIA LTD
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 551
City:	PLYMOUTH MEETING
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19462-0551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17521448	
PCT Number:	US2021058454	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(412) 741-8400 Phone:

Email: uspto@ferencelaw.com

Correspondent Name: FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 1: 409 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355.002_US 355.002_PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. GOLDSCHMIDT, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Goldschmidt, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=20211108_EXECUTION_Narke_Touria_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=20211108_EXECUTION_Narke_Touria_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif source=20211108 EXECUTION Narke Touria Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=20211108 EXECUTION Narke Touria Patent Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506971134

REEL: 058075 FRAME: 0907

Attorney Docket No. 354.002_US

354.002 PCT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND APPLICATIONS FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, JOSEPH NARKE having an address at P.O. Box 551, Plymouth Meeting,

Pennsylvania 19462-0551 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), has made a discovery and invention entitled:

PORTABLE AND MODULAR WORKSTATION SOLUTION (hereinafter the "Invention");

WHEREAS, applications for Letters Patent of the United States and under the Patent Cooperation

Treaty for the Invention identified in Schedule A hereto are being concurrently filed in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office (hereinafter collectively the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR have each assigned to TOURIA LTD, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an address at P.O. Box 551, Plymouth

Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462-0551 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), and is desirous of confirming in

writing such assignment of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in, to and under: (i) said Invention; (ii) all

improvements to the Invention; (iii) any patents and applications therefore which have been and may be applied for,

including but not limited to the Patent Applications identified in Schedule A hereto; (iv) any patents and applications

therefore which have issued, and may issue in connection with such Invention, or similar legal protection to be

obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and (v) all causes of action related thereto;

and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, has acquired by said assignment, and is desirous of confirming in writing

such assignment of the entire right, title, interest in, to and under: (i) said Invention; (ii) all improvements to the

Invention; (iii) any patents and applications therefore which have been and may be applied for, including but not

limited to the Patent Applications identified in Schedule A hereto; (iv) any patents and applications therefore which

have issued, and may issue in connection with such Invention, or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in

the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and (v) all causes of action related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of one

Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable

consideration, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the sale, assignment, setting

PATENT

REEL: 058075 FRAME: 0908

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 354.002_US

354.002_PCT

PATENT

over, and transfer of, and does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said Invention, and all improvements thereof, in the

United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal

protection in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for

said Invention, and improvements thereof, by said applications, or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or

reissue thereof, or any legal equivalents thereof in the United States and all foreign countries, including but not limited

to said Patent Applications identified in Schedule A hereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be

granted, as well as all past, present, and future causes of action thereof and therein, and all damages and other remedies

awarded thereto.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America

whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid and equivalents thereof, to issue all such Letters

Patent and equivalents thereof, for said Invention and improvements thereof, to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the

entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors,

legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR, hereby covenant that I had and have full right to convey the entire right, title

and interest herein confirmed and sold, assigned, set over, and transferred;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors,

legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention and improvements thereof,

and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, when called upon to do

so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors,

legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to such ASSIGNOR respecting said Invention

and improvements thereof, and execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as

the case may be, any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said Invention

and improvements thereof, and in said applications and said Letters Patent, including but not limited to said Patent

Applications identified in Schedule A hereto, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and

that if said Letters Patent, applications therefore, reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or

-2-

PATENT

REEL: 058075 FRAME: 0909

354.002 PCT

PATENT

hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, ASSIGNOR will, at any time,

divisions, continuations, or refilings of said applications, or any other documents or filings related thereto, shall

when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers,

make all rightful oaths and other statements, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation

and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for said applications, reissues and other documents,

and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything

possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

protection for said Invention and improvements in all countries, and without further compensation, but at the expense

of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR

OSEPH NARKE

Date

November 8, 2021

-3-

PATENT

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Applications

Title	Jurisdiction	Application/ Publication Number	Filing Date
PORTABLE AND MODULAR WORKSTATION SOLUTION	United States	17/521,448	November 8, 2021
PORTABLE AND MODULAR WORKSTATION SOLUTION	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US21/58454	November 8, 2021

-4-

PATENT REEL: 058075 FRAME: 0911